## (TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTE OF INDIA PART I SECTION 2)

## No.14012/01/2016- AIS-III Government of India Ministry of Personnel, P.G. & Pensions (Department of Personnel & Training)

New Delhi Dated, the April, 2018

## NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred by rule 3-A of the Indian Administrative Service (Probation) Rules, 1954, the President is pleased to confirm Ms. Subha Kalyan member of the Indian Administrative Service of Karnataka Cadre of 2014 batch, in the Indian Administrative Service, with effect from 07.09.2017.

(Jyotsna Gupta

Under Secretary to the Government of India

To.

The Manager,

Government of India Press,

Ring Road, Mayapuri,

New Delh-

## Copy to:

- 1. The Chief Secretary of Karnataka with request to forward copy of the notification to concerned officer.
- 2. The Accountant General (A&E) of Karnataka.
- 3. The Secretary, UPSC, New Delhi. The officer was appointed to the IAS on the basis of CSE held in 2013.
- 4. The Establishment Officer, Department of Personnel & Training, North Block, New Delhi.
- 5. The Director, Lal Bahadur Shastri National Academy of Administration, Mussoorie, (Uttarakhand).
- 6. Desk Officer (Pay), AIS-II Section, DOP&T, North Block, New Delhi.
- 7. DOP&T, North Block, New Delhi.
- NIC (DOP&T) with the request to place the notification on Department's Website.
  - 9. Guard File.

(Jyotsha Gupta

Under Secretary to the Government of India